

OD-47

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Testamentary & Intestate Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/2/2019  
(Old No: GA/2499/2019)  
In PLA/208/2014

IN THE GOODS OF : RADHA NATH SIL (DEC)

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 13<sup>th</sup> June, 2022.

Appearance:

*Mr. Debdutta Sen, Adv.*

*Mrs. S. Ghosh, Adv.*

*Mr. Anubhav Sinha, Adv.*

*Ms. J. Chowdhury, Adv.*

*Mr. R. Seal, Adv.*

*Ms. S. Mitra, Adv.*

The Court: The applicant prays for an extension to file the Affidavit-in-Reply. Let Affidavit-in-Reply be filed by 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2022. Let this matter appear in the Monthly List of July, 2022 under the heading "Chamber Application for Final Disposal".

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)

TO/S.Bag