

OD-152

IA NO. GA/2/2019  
(Old No: GA/2499/2019)  
In PLA/208/2014  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IN THE GOODS OF : RADHA NATH SIL (DEC)

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 18<sup>th</sup> August, 2022.

*Appearance:*  
*Mr. Hirak Kumar Mitra, Sr. Adv.*  
*Mr. Debnath Sen, Adv.*  
*...for petitioner.*

*Mr. Anubhav Sinha, Adv.*  
*Ms. Jayati Chowdhury, Adv.*  
*Ms. Sucheta Mitra, Adv.*  
*...for respondent.*

The Court : Affidavit in Reply filed on behalf of the petitioner be kept with the records. The copy of the same is handed over to the respondent.

Let this matter appear on 7 September, 2022.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)

SK.