

OD-18

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/2/2019
(Old No: GA/2499/2019)
In PLA/208/2014

IN THE GOODS OF : RADHA NATH SIL (DEC)

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date: 19TH September, 2022.

Appearance:

Mr. Hirak K. Mitra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Debdatta Sen, Adv.

Ms. S. Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Malay Kr. Seal, Adv.

Mr. A. Sinha, Adv.

Ms. J. Chowdhury, Adv.

Ms. R. Seal, Adv.

Ms. S. Mitra, Adv.

The Court: Counsel for the respective parties are present.

It is submitted that two of the persons, namely, Netai Chandra Seal and Sham Sil have passed away and the petitioners have to take appropriate steps for deletion of their names from the cause title of the instant probate case as well as for substitution of the legal heirs of Sham Sil. Mr. Anubhav Sinha, learned Counsel appearing for Anjan Seal submits that he will provide the details of the legal heirs of Sham Sil to the Counsel for the petitioner within two days.

Let the matter appear on 26th September, 2022.

Learned Counsel for the respective parties submits that the another probate case being PLA/94/2014 is also connected with the instant case is pending before this Court. PLA/94/2014 be listed along with PLA/208/2014 will all connected application on 26th September, 2022.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

S.De