

OD-21 & 22

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary and Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO.GA/2/2023
IN
PLA/94/2014

IN THE GOODS OF :
RADHANATH SIL (DEC)

AND

IA NO.GA/4/2023
IN
PLA/208/2014

IN THE GOODS OF :
RADHA NATH SIL (DEC)

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date :22nd August, 2023.

Appearance:

Mr. Debdatta Sen, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Chatterjee, Adv.

Ms. Ledia Dasgupta, Adv.

Mr. Malay Kr. Seal, Adv.

Ms. Sutapa Dutta, Adv.

.for the caveator

The Court: Re:GA/2/2023

Counsel for the respective parties are present.

Counsel for the petitioner in GA/2/2023 prayed for time to file the affidavit-in-reply to the affidavit-in-opposition filed by the respondent. Let the affidavit-in-reply be filed within two weeks.

List the matter on 25th September, 2023.

Re:GA/4/2023

Counsel for the respective parties are present.

Counsel for the respondent prayed for time to file the affidavit-in-opposition. Let the affidavit-in-opposition be filed within three weeks; reply, if any, be filed within a week thereafter.

List the matter on 25th September, 2023.

Counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner has also filed another application being GA/2499/2019 but the same has not been listed and prayed for listing the said matter along with GA/2/2023 and GA/4/2023.

In view of the submission made by counsel for the petitioner, let GA/2499/2019 be listed along with GA/2/2023 and GA/4/2023 on 25th September, 2023.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

bp.