

OD-25

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

PLA/208/2014

IN THE GOODS OF:
RADHA NATH SIL, DECEASED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE APURBA SINHA RAY

Date : 6th May, 2024

Appearance:
Mr. D. Sen, Adv.

Ms. Jayati Chowdhury, Adv.
Ms. Sutapa Dutta Guha, Adv.
Ms. Priya Malakar, Adv.

The Court : Leave is granted to amend the cause title in the first page of PLA 208 of 2014 as Swami Suparnananda, Secretary to represent Ram Krishna Mission, Institute of Culture, Gol Park, Kolkata – 700029

The amendment be carried out accordingly.

Let the matter go out of the list with liberty to mention.

(APURBA SINHA RAY, J.)

sb/