

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Testamentary and Intestate Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/5/2024  
In PLA/208/2014

IN THE GOODS OF:  
RADHA NATH SIL (DEC)

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date: 19<sup>th</sup> December, 2024.

APPEARANCE:

*Mr. Debdatta Sen, Adv.*  
*Mrs. Suchismita Ghosh Chatterjee, Adv.*  
*Mrs. Ledia Dasgupta, Adv.*  
*Mr. Malay Kr. Seal, Adv.*  
*...for plaintiff*

*Mr. Anubhav Sinha, Adv.*  
*Ms. Jayati Chowdhury, Adv.*  
*...for the applicant*

The Court:- Liberty is given to the Learned Counsel for the petitioner to file corrected copy of the probate application containing proposed amendment wherein the word "Secretary" shall be inserted in the first page of the application and shall precede the word "Ramakrishna Mission" in the first page of the probate application. Once that is filed, the amendment application shall be heard.

This proposed amendment may be filed along with the supplementary affidavit which shall be kept in record and which shall be served a priori to the adversaries.

Let this matter appear in the list on 16<sup>th</sup> January, 2025.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

S. Mandi /T.Ojha