

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary & Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/5/2024
In PLA/208/2014

IN THE GOODS OF : RADHA NATH SIL (DEC)

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 16th January, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Debdatta Sen, Adv.
Mrs. Suchismita Ghosh Chatterjee, Adv.
Mrs. Ledia Dasgupta, Adv.
Mr. Malay Kr. Seal, Adv.
...for plaintiff

Mr. Anubhav Sinha, Adv.in VC
Ms. Jayati Chowdhury, Adv.
Ms. Mandobi Chowdhury, Adv.
Ms. Sucheta Mitra, Adv.
...for the respondent.

The Court:- The supplementary affidavit filed by the plaintiff be kept in record.

Mr. Sinha, learned Counsel appearing for the defendant submits that the supplementary affidavit has been received very shortly and prays for accommodation to make submission in respect of that.

Adjourned to 28th January, 2025.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)