

ORDER SHEET  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/5/2024  
In  
PLA/208/2014

IN THE GOODS OF :  
RADHA NATH SIL (DEC)

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY  
Date: 29<sup>th</sup> July, 2025.

**APPEARANCE:**

*Mr. Debdatta Sen, Sr. Adv.*  
*Ms. Suchismita Ghosh Chatterjee, Adv.*  
*Mr. Malay Kumar Seal, Adv.*  
*...for the petitioner.*

The Court : Learned Advocate for the petitioner is present. None appears to oppose this application.

Let affidavit-in-reply filed be kept with the record.

Let this matter appear on 31<sup>st</sup> July, 2025.

It is, however, made clear that if none appears to oppose this application on the next date fixed, the matter will be taken up in their absence.

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)