

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/5/2024  
In PLA/208/2014

IN THE GOODS OF : RADHA NATH SIL (DEC)  
Vs

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY

Date : 31<sup>st</sup> July, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Debdatta Sen, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Malay Kumar Seal, Adv.  
...for the petitioner.

Mr. Anubhav Sinha, Adv.  
Ms. Jayati Chowdhury, Adv.  
Ms. Mandobi Chowdhury, Adv.  
Ms. Sucheta Mitra, Adv.  
Ms. Shruti Shaw, Adv.  
Mr. Shirsho Banerjee, Adv.  
...for the respondent.

1. The Court:- Learned Advocate for the parties are present.
2. On the prayer of the learned Advocate the matter stands adjourned till 12<sup>th</sup> August, 2025 under the same heading.

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)