

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary and Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/5/2024
In PLA/208/2014

IN THE GOODS OF :
RADHA NATH SIL (DEC)

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY

Date : 16th September, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Debdatta Sen, Sr. Adv .
Ms. Suchismita Ghosh Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Malay Kumar Seal, Adv.
...for the petitioner

Mr. Anubhav Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Jayati Chowdhury, Adv.
Ms. M. Chowdhury, Adv.
Mr. Shirsha Banerjee, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Shaw, Adv.
Ms. Priya Malakar, Adv.
...for the respondent

The Court: Learned Advocates for the parties are present.

In terms of Order dated 12th August, 2025 the Department was directed to take steps in terms of Order dated 19th December, 2024 passed in GA/5/2024 as well as Order dated 8th January, 2024 passed in GA/2/2023. As the steps could not be taken in the meantime, the time is extended for a period of 10 days.

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)