

OD- 16 WT 17

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

PLA/208/2014
IA NO: GA/5/2024, GA/6/2026

IN THE GOODS OF : RADHA NATH SIL (DEC)

Wt

TS/14/2024
IA NO: GA/2/2023

IN THE GOODS OF RADHANATH SIL, DEC AND IN
THE MATTER OF ANJAN SIL
VS
ADWAITA SEAL AND ANR

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY

Date: 13th April, 2026.

Appearance :
Mr. Debdatta Sen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Maloy Kr. Seal, Adv.
For the Petitioner

Ms. Ankita Roy, Adv.
For the respondent

The Court : On the prayer of the Learned Advocate, namely, Ms. Ankita Roy, who had been instructed to seek time on behalf of the Learned Advocate, namely, Mr. Anubhav Sinha, representing the Respondent, next date be fixed on 22nd May, 2026.

(ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY, J)